Table 1. X-STM32MP-IGTW1 bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacturer Order code
1 17
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C7, C9, C11,
C12, C18, C19, C20, C22, C23,
C25, C31, C35
100nF
CAP CER
0.1UF 50V X7R
0603
Wurth
Electronik 885012206095
2 1 C6 10uF/16V
CAP TANT
10UF 10% 16V
1206
KEMET T491A106K016
AT
3 2 C8, C10 47pF CAP CER 47pF
50V X7R 0603 KEMET C0603C104K5
RACTU
4 5 C13, C14, C15, C16, C17 100nF/10V
CAP CER
0.1UF 50V X7R
0603
Wurth
Electronik 885012206020
5 1 C21 100pF
'100 pF ±10%
100V Ceramic
Capacitor X7R
0603 (1608
Metric)
'Würth
Elektronik '885012206102
6 1 C24 10uF CAP CER 10UF
35V X5R 0603
Murata
Electronics
GRM188R6YA1
06MA73D
7 8 C26, C29, C32, C33, C36, C38,
C39, C40 1uF
'1 µF ±10% 16V
Ceramic
Capacitor X7R
0603 (1608
Metric)
'Würth
Elektronik '885012206052
8 2 C27, C28 150uF
CAP TANT
150UF 10%
10V 2312
KEMET T494C157K010
AT
9 1 C30 330uF 35V
Aluminium
Electrolytic
Capacitors -
SMD 35VDC
330uF 20%
SMD AEC
Panasonic EEEFK1V331G
P
10 1 C34 22uF CAP CER 22UF
35V X7R 0603
'Wurth
Electronik '885012106032
11 1 C37 220uF CAP CER
220uF Panasonic 'ECE-
A1AKS221I
12 1 CN2 Header 20X2
Double
Row_Vertical_.
100"_Extended
Tail Connector
Samtec SSQ-120-03-T-
D
13 1 CN3 691210910002
TERM BLOCK
4P HORIZON
2.54MM PCB
Würth
Elektronik 691210910002
14 1 D1 ESDCAN24-2B
LY, SOT23
TVS Diode
Array Bi-
Directional
ESDCAN24-2B
LY Dual 40V,
230W,
ST ESDCAN24-2B
LY
Bill of materials
X-STM32MP-IGTW1
X-STM32MP-IGTW1 - Rev 1 - November 2025
For further information, contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
Item Q.ty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacturer Order code
SOT23-3L 3-
Pin
15 1 D2 ESDA25P35-1
U1M, QFN-2L
Unidirectional
high power
transient
voltage
suppressor 6V3
ST ESDA25P35-1
U1M
16 1 D3 SMF22AT1G
200 W
Transient
Voltage
Suppressor
SOD-123 Flat
Lead Package
Onsemi SMF22AT1G
17 1 F1 0603L003_36Y
R
Polymeric PTC
Resettable
Fuse 36V 30
mA Ih Surface
Mount 0603
(1608 Metric),
Concave
LITTELFUSE 0603L003/36Y
R
18 1 FB1 1K
500 Ohms @
100MHz 1
Ferrite Bead
0805 (2012
Metric) 500mA
300mOhm
Abracon ACML-0805-50
1-T
19 4 HW1, HW2, HW3, HW4 Shunt Black
2.54mm
SHUNT
2.54mm BLACK SAMTEC SNT-100-BK-G
20 2 J1, J7 SHUNT
2.54mm
CONN
HEADER VERT
3POS 2.54MM
Samtec Inc. TSW-103-07-F-
S
21 4 J2, J3, J4, J5
Mouting
hole_3.2mm
drill
'Hex Standoff
Threaded
M3x0.5 Nylon
0.472"
(12.00mm)
Natural
'Essentra '36M30MF012
22 2 J6, J10 691311500003
Wurth
Elektronik 311
Series 5.08mm
Pitch Straight
Pluggable
Terminal Block,
PCB Header,
Through Hole, 3
Way
Wurth
Elektronik 691311500003
23 1 J8 691210910004
WR-TBL Series
2109 Horizontal
Entry, THT,
pitch 2.54mm,
04p
Wurth
Elektronik 691210910004
24 1 J9 S6B-XH-A(LF)
(SN)
6 Pins, 1 Row
2.54mm Pitch,
right angle
Connector,
male
JST S6B-XH-A(LF)
(SN)
25 1 J11 SQT-110-01-F-
D-RA
Rugged PCB
Sockets,
2.00mm pitch
Samtec SQT-110-01-F-
D-RA
X-STM32MP-IGTW1
X-STM32MP-IGTW1 - Rev 1 page 2/6
Item Q.ty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacturer Order code
26 1 J12 S8411-45R Connector Harwin S8411-45R
27 1 L1 12uH
12 µH
Unshielded
Drum Core,
Wirewound
Inductor 210
mA 1.82Ohm
Max 0806
(2016 Metric)
Coilcraft XGL4030-123M
EC
28 1 L2 5.6uH
'5.6 µH
Unshielded
Drum Core,
Wirewound
Inductor 280
mA 1.17Ohm
Max 0806
(2016 Metric)
Coilcraft XGL4030-562M
EC
29 3 LD1, LD3, LD4 LED_green
LED Green,
0603 SMD, Fw
Voltage = 2.8V -
3.6V
VISHAY VLMTG1300-
GS08
30 1 LD2 LED_red
LED Red, 0603
SMD, 2V
Forward
Voltage
VISHAY VLMS1300-
GS08
31 2 LD5, LD6 LED_blue
LED Blue, 0603
SMD, 3.3 V
Forward
Voltage
VISHAY VLMB1300-
GS08
32 5 R1, R2, R44, R55, R56 1K
1 kOhms ±1%
0.1W, 1/10W
Chip Resistor
0603 (1608
Metric), 1K ±1%
0.1W, 1/10W
Chip Resistor
0603 (1608
Metric)
'Wurth
Electronik '560112116014
33 2 R3, R4 3.9K RES 3.9K OHM
1% 1/10W 0603
'Wurth
Electronik '560112116021
34 3 R5, R6, R7 22K/NM
RES 22K OHM
1% 1/10W 0603
(not mounted)
Walsin WR06X2202FT
L
35 30
R8, R9, R10, R11, R12, R13,
R14, R15, R16, R17, R18, R19,
R20, R21, R22, R23, R24, R25,
R26, R27, R28, R29, R30, R31,
R32, R33, R34, R35, R39, R60
0R
RES 0 OHM
JUMPER
1/10W 0603
'Wurth
Electronik '560112116001
36 6 R36, R48, R49, R50, R51, R52 300R RES 300 OHM
1% 1/10W 0603
'Wurth
Electronik '560112116082
37 2 R37, R43 120R RES 120 OHM
1% 1/10W 0603
'Wurth
Electronik '560112116119
38 4 R38, R41, R53, R54 4.7K RES 4.7K OHM
1% 1/10W 0603
'Wurth
Electronik '560112116006
39 1 R40 3.3K
3.3 kOhms ±1%
0.1W, 1/10W
Chip Resistor
0603 (1608
Metric)
'Wurth
Electronik '560112116047
X-STM32MP-IGTW1
X-STM32MP-IGTW1 - Rev 1 page 3/6
Item Q.ty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacturer Order code
40 2 R42, R45 10K RES 10K OHM
1% 1/10W 0603
'Wurth
Electronik '560112116005
41 2 R46, R47 2.2K RES 2.2K OHM
1% 1/10W 0603
'Wurth
Electronik '560112116098
42 2 R57, R58 100R RES 100 OHM
1% 1/10W 0603 Walsin WR06X1000FT
L
43 1 R59 1K/NM
1K ±1% 0.1W,
1/10W Chip
Resistor 0603
(1608 Metric)
(not mounted)
Walsin WR06X1001FT
L
44 3 SB1, SB2, SB3 0/NM
RES 0 OHM
JUMPER
1/10W 0603
(not mounted)
Rohm
Semiconductor
SFR03EZPJ00
0
45 3 SW1, SW2, SW3
SW-PUSH-
CMS_KMR2_B
LACK
Microminiature
Tact Switch for
SMT - KMR 2
Series - 1.9 mm
height
C&K KMR231GLFS
46 4 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4 TP
TEST POINT
PC MINI .040"D
RED
Keystone
Electronics 5000
47 1 TP5 TP-SMD-
S2761-46R
PC TEST
POINT
NATURAL
HARWIN S2761-46R
48 1 U1
M24C32-
RMN6TP, 8-
SOIC
IC EEPROM
32KBIT I2C
1MHZ 8SOIC
ST M24C32-
RMN6TP
49 1 U2 XR31235ED
CAN Interface
IC 3.3V CAN
Bus XCVR
Autobaud LB
Mode
MaxLinear, Inc. XR31235ED
50 1 U3 STSAFA110S8
SPL02, 8-SOIC
Authentication,
state-of-the-art
security for
peripherals and
IoT devices
ST STSAFA110S8
SPL02
51 1 U4 ST3232CTR,
TSSOP16
ST3232CTR,
Line
Transceiver,
EIA/TIA-232,
RS-232, V.24,
V.28 2-TX 2-RX
2-TRX, 3.3, 5V,
16-Pin TSSOP
ST ST3232CTR
52 1 U5 ST4E1240DT,
8-SOIC
High-speed 3.3
V / 5 V RS485
transceiver with
&#177; 12 kV
IEC 61000-4-2
contact ESD
protection
ST ST4E1240DT
53 1 U6 M41T83RQA6F,
QFN16
Serial I&#178;C
bus real-time
clock (RTC)
ST M41T83RQA6F
X-STM32MP-IGTW1
X-STM32MP-IGTW1 - Rev 1 page 4/6
Item Q.ty Ref. Part / Value Description Manufacturer Order code
with battery
switchover
54 1 U7 L6983N50QTR,
QFN16
Switching
Voltage
Regulators
POWER
MANAGEMENT
ST L6983N50QTR
55 1 U8 L6983N33QTR,
QFN16
Switching
Voltage
Regulators
POWER
MANAGEMENT
ST L6983N50QTR
56 1 XTAL1
MC-146_32.768
0KA-
A5__PURE_SN
Crystal or
Oscillator Epson Timing
MC-146
32.7680KA-A5:
PURE SN
57 4 Nut
M3x0.5 Hex Nut
0.217"
(5.50mm) Nylon
Würth
Elektronik 709940300
58 4 Spacer
Hex Standoff
Threaded
M3x0.5 Nylon
0.472"
(12.00mm)
Natural
Essentra 36M30MF012
59 1 HW1 Shunt Black
2.54mm
SHUNT
2.54mm BLACK
Würth
Elektronik 60900213421
60 1 HW2 Shunt Black
2.54mm
SHUNT
2.54mm BLACK
Würth
Elektronik 60900213421
61 1 HW3 Shunt Black
2.54mm
SHUNT
2.54mm BLACK
Würth
Elektronik 60900213421
62 1 HW4 Shunt Black
2.54mm
SHUNT
2.54mm BLACK
Würth
Elektronik 60900213421
63 2 Terminal Block plug 5.08mm
Pitch_TH
3 Position
Terminal Block
Plug, Female
Sockets 0.200"
(5.08mm) 90°
Free Hanging
(In-Line)
Würth
Elektronik 691352510003
X-STM32MP-IGTW1
X-STM32MP-IGTW1 - Rev 1 page 5/6
IMPORTANT NOTICE – READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice.
In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this document and the provisions of any contractual arrangement in force between the purchasers and
ST, the provisions of such contractual arrangement shall prevail.
The purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and
conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.
The purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
the purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
If the purchasers identify an ST product that meets their functional and performance requirements but that is not designated for the purchasers' market
segment, the purchasers shall contact ST for more information.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2025 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
X-STM32MP-IGTW1
X-STM32MP-IGTW1 - Rev 1 page 6/6